2023-24 Graduation Rates Analysis: Gender, Race/Ethnicity, and Financial Need
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Total

Gender

Race/Ethnicity

Financial Need

All Students in Cohort

Male
Female

U.S. Non-Resident Alien
Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black/Non-Hispanic

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White/Non-Hispanic

Two or More Races

Race and Ethnicity Unknown

Pell Grant Recipients
Subsidized Stafford Loan Recipients*

Non-Recipients of Pell Grants and Subsidized Stafford Loans

Fall 2017 Cohort
(#)

401

135
266

35
92
2
23
86
1
131
27
4

135
69
197

Graduated (6yrs.)
(#)

231

77
154

26
55

11
40

84
10

75
36
120

Graduation Rate
(%)

58%

57%
58%

60%
65%
100%
48%
47%
100%
64%
37%
50%

56%
52%
61%

Note: As defined by the U.S. Department of Education, graduation rates reflect percentages of full-time, first-time students who complete an undergraduate
degree within 150% of the normal time to completion. For a bachelor’s degree, 150% of the normal time to completion is 6 years.

*Does not include students who also received Pell Grants.



