2023-24 Graduation Rates Analysis: Gender, Race/Ethnicity, and Financial Need

Compiled by the Office of Planning and Institutional Effectiveness

		Fall 2017 Cohort (#)	Graduated (6yrs.) (#)	Graduation Rate (%)
Total	All Students in Cohort	401	231	58%
Gender	Male Female	135 266	77 154	57% 58%
Race/Ethnicity	U.S. Non-Resident Alien Hispanic American Indian/Alaska Native Asian Black/Non-Hispanic Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander White/Non-Hispanic Two or More Races Race and Ethnicity Unknown	35 92 2 23 86 1 131 27 4	26 55 2 11 40 1 84 10 2	60% 65% 100% 48% 47% 100% 64% 37% 50%
Financial Need	Pell Grant Recipients Subsidized Stafford Loan Recipients* Non-Recipients of Pell Grants and Subsidized Stafford Loans	135 69 197	75 36 120	56% 52% 61%

Note: As defined by the U.S. Department of Education, graduation rates reflect percentages of full-time, first-time students who complete an undergraduate degree within 150% of the normal time to completion. For a bachelor's degree, 150% of the normal time to completion is 6 years.

^{*}Does not include students who also received Pell Grants.